2008/3/14
Technical Data of TOKO Ceramic Rezonator
CERASONATOR. ® Series
TOKO Product No： DCRHTC(P)2.00LL
Renesas Product No：M38039GCHKP
RF Engineering Department. Coil Products Division.
TOKO.Inc
Approved by Checked by Issued by

IC：No.1
M38039GCHKP
　TYPE CODE ：　　CRHTC
DCRHTC2.00LL-Limit
Ta-Vin･Vout
-2.00
-1.00
0.00
1.00
2.00
3.00
4.00
5.00
6.00
7.00
-30 -20 -10 0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90
Temperature:Ta（℃）
O
sc
ill
at
in
g
V
o
lt
ag
e
〔
V
〕
VinH
VinL
VoutH
VoutL
－ 5 － TAD-2008-028
5. Influence of Characteristic with IC
 SAMPLES ：  CONDITIONS ：
･Oscillating Voltage：Vin,Vout
・Oscillating Frequency：Fosc
・Rise Time：Tr
・Oscillating Start：Vs
Vdd:5.0V
n = 1
　MEASURED BY ：Y.Ookawara 　CHECKED BY ：M.Hirayama
　DATE ：2008.02.05   DATE ：2008.02.14
TOKO,INC  RESISTER No.
1.57
Fosc〔MHz〕
VoutH〔V〕VinL〔V〕 VinH〔V〕
2.0072
2.0072 30
32 1.59
31-0.50
-0.48
-0.48
-0.42 5.50 2.0072
-0.42 5.50
　TYPE CODE ：　　CRHTC
DCRHTC2.00LL-Typ
M38039GCHKP
Influence of Characteristic with IC
VoutL〔V〕
IC No
No.1
 Tr〔μs〕  Vs〔V〕
1.58
No.2
No.3 3.96
Oscillating Voltage
3.92
3.94
-0.44 5.48
－ 6 － TAD-2008-028
M38039GCHKP μPD4069UBC
Fosc〔MHz〕 Fosc〔MHz〕
1 2.0067 1.9990 0.387
2 2.0079 2.0012 0.337
3 2.0101 2.0036 0.325
4 2.0058 1.9994 0.321
5 2.0048 1.9979 0.344
6 2.0076 2.0009 0.334
7 2.0120 2.0049 0.353
8 2.0049 1.9987 0.312
9 2.0115 2.0053 0.307
10 2.0097 2.0028 0.346
AVG 2.0081 2.0014 0.337
※M38039GCHKP：Vdd=5.0(V)
Sample No. Shift〔%〕
6. Oscillating Frequency Correlation
Oscillating Frequency Correlation Data
(M38309GCHKP Vs μPD4069UBC)
IC：μPD4069UBC
Vdd=5.0±0.1V
C1,C2:Built-in
　　　  Capacitor
C1 C2
1MΩ
 8200pF
F.C.
(1) (3)
(2)
TOKO Standard Circuit
－ 7 － TAD-2008-028